Green Lake

GREEN LAKE COUNTY

HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER
/ Robert J. Podgorski Office: 920-294-4062
Highway Commissioner Fax: 920-294-4066

Email: rpodgoski@co.green-lake.wi.us

Date: February 12, 2007

To: Local News Media

From: Robert J. Podgorski

Subject: Highway Committee Meeting
Place: Highway Building, Green Lake

There will be a meeting of the Green Lake County Highway Committee on
Monday, February 12, 2007 at 9:00 A.M. The agenda will include the following:

Call the meeting to order.
Certification of the open meeting law.
Approval of the agenda.
Parks Business:
Approve Voucher
Berlin Trail
Dodge Park-discussion on lowering price for food vendor
Spring Lake
Spring Valley
Sunset Park
Twin Lakes
Zobel Park
Review Lawsonia Estates for Park Development.
Placement of Geocache in Zobel Park
5. Approval of the minutes from the January 8, 2006 Highway Meeting.
6. Public Comments
7. Appearances.
A. Wayne Banaszak in regard to driveway variance on CTH F West of Berlin.
8. Signing of vouchers.
9. Correspondence.
A. Annelise Roti Roti reagarding placement of a geocache in Zobel Park.
B. Department of Transportaion has approved reconstruction for CTH D.
10. Commissioner’s report.
A. Cracksealing on CTH HH, I, & FF.
B. Cutting trees for reconstruction on CTH B & other various roads.
C. Salting & plowing from snowstorms.
D. Repaired salt shed.
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11.
12.
13.
14.

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
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22.

23.
24.

25.

Discuss speed limit on CTH A.
Review sanitary sewer replacement through County property.
Review Thomas Mills Property Document.
Open bids at 10:00 A.M. for:
A. one (1) two to three yard dump body with tool pack and all hydraulic to the
County specifications.
Report on Highway Winter Conference in Wisconsin Dells.
Hold over 4 vacation days for the Commissioner.
Membership in NACE.
Review crash data and locations.
Review Fund Balance and Equipment Analysis Reports.
DOT request for services:
Move into closed session under State Statute (19.85) (1) (c) and (f) for
Personnel matters including evaluations.
Move back into open session.
Field road review: None.
Committee discussion:
A. Future agenda items for action.
B. Regular meeting Date, March 12, 2007.

Adjourn.

Please note meeting area is accessible to the physically disabled. Anyone
planning to attend, who needs visual or audio assistance, should contact Robert
Podgorski, 920-294-4062, no later than noon the last working day prior to the
meeting.

Green Lake County Highway Commissioner

Robert J. Podgorski



